OP \$140.00 184960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		10/27/2011	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tanknology Inc.	
Street Address:	8501 North Mopac Expressway #400	
Internal Address:	#400	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1849604	FUELPURE	
Registration Number:	1565593	TANKNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1890268	TANKNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY FOR TANKS AND THEI	
Registration Number:	1543075	VACUTECT	
Registration Number:	1713295	VACUTECT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138271722

Email: tchheda@selmanmunson.com

Correspondent Name: Tim D. Chheda

Address Line 1: 9821 Katy Freeway, Ste. 875

Address Line 2: Ste. 875

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim D. Chheda
SIGNATURE:	/Tim D. Chheda/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0204

Total Attachments: 5 source=Wachovia UCC -1 and UCC-3#page1.tif source=Wachovia UCC -1 and UCC-3#page2.tif source=Wachovia UCC -1 and UCC-3#page3.tif

source=Wachovia UCC -1 and UCC-3#page4.tif source=Wachovia UCC -1 and UCC-3#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0205

UCC FINANCING STATEME FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) C A, NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILE B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name Return acknowledgment ackno	AREFULLY IR [optional] se and Address) Igment to: ON ses, Inc. stin TX 78767		DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 03:55 PM 04/27/2006 INITIAL FILING NUM: 6141871 4 AMENIMENT NUMBER: 0000000 SRV: 060393982 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY		
I. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NA	MK - insert only one debtor name (Is or 15) - do no	nt abbreviate or combine names			
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME TANKNOLOGY INC.					
OR III. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLS NAME	SUFFIX	
is Mailing address 8501 North MoPac Expressway #40	1	CITY Austin	STATE POSTAL CODE TX 78759	COUNTRY U.S.A.	
Id SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO		IE JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	Ig. ORGANIZATIONAL I.D.A, If as		
ORGANIZATO DEBTOR		Delaware	2283329	NONE	
2. ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FU 24. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS		FIRST NAME CITY	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX	
24 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO ORGANIZAT DESTOR		2f, PURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	24 ORGANIZATIONAL LO.S, IF 8	пу П жоне	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME	e of Total assignee of assignor s/p) - inf	ext only one secured party name (3a or 3h)	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		
36 ORGANIZATION'S NAME WACHOVIA BANK, NA'II					
OR JA. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	O1 3 30 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUPFIX	
16. MAILING ADDRESS 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 850		CITY Austin	STATE POSTAL CODE TX 78701	COUNTRY U.S.A.	
3. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION 6 applicable : C This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be the	LESSEPLESSOR CONSKREED	Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debits(s)	for all purposes. LENGUYER AGLIEN Debice: 1 Debice: 1	NON-LICC FILING Debtor 2	
E. OPTIONAL FILER REPERENCE DATA	[[f epplicable]	[ABDITIONAL FEE] [optional]	88888884444444444444444444444444444444	yangquapaaaaaaaah##ssR########	
Secretary of State		000000 - 000000 - 000000 - 00000000000	nonnilinnnilisteenuusiaaanaaaaakka kuuluusia	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	NG STATEMENT (FORM UCCI) (REV. 05	5/22/02}			

AUSTIN: 053515.00004: 342258v1

Financing Statement Addendum

TANKNOLOGY INC., as Debtor, and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

This Financing Statement covers all Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following described property and assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of Debtor (all of which will be collectively referred to as the "Collateral"):

all Accounts;

all Assigned Contracts; and

(a)

- (b) all Chattel Paper; all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks; (c) all Documents; (d)all Equipment; (e) all Fixtures; (f) all General Intangibles; **(g)** (h) all Goods; all Instruments; (i) (i) all Inventory; all Investment Property; (k) (1) all cash or cash equivalents; all letters of credit, Letter-of-Credit Rights and Supporting Obligations; (m) all Deposit Accounts with any bank or other financial institution; (n)
- (p) all accessions to, substitutions for and replacements, proceeds, insurance proceeds, proceeds from condemnation and products of the foregoing, together with all books and records, customer lists, credit files, computer files, programs, printouts and other computer materials and records related thereto and any General Intangibles at any time evidencing or relating to any of the foregoing, as well as all other estates, easements, interests, licenses, rights, titles, powers or privileges of every kind and character which Debtor now has, or at any time hereafter acquires, in and to any of the foregoing.

For purposes of the foregoing, "Accounts," "Chattel Paper," "Deposit Accounts," "Documents," "Equipment," "Fixtures," "General Intangibles," "Goods," "Instruments," "Inventory," "Investment Property," "Letter of Credit Rights," and "Supporting Obligations" shall have the meaning set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect from time to time, of the State of Texas or of any other state the

(o)

laws of which are required as a result thereof to be applied in connection with the attachment, perfection or priority of, or remedies with respect to, Secured Party's lien on any of the Collateral.

For purposes of the foregoing, "Assigned Contracts" means, collectively, all of Debtor's rights and remedies under, and all moneys and claims for money due or to become due to Debtor under any material contracts, and any and all amendments, supplements, extensions, and renewals thereof, including all rights and claims of Debtor now or hereafter existing: (i) under any insurance, indemnities, warranties, and guarantees provided for or arising out of or in connection with any of the foregoing agreements; (ii) for any damages arising out of or for breach or default under or in connection with any of the foregoing contracts; (iii) to all other amounts from time to time paid or payable under or in connection with any of the foregoing agreements; or (iv) to exercise or enforce any and all covenants, remedies, powers and privileges thereunder.

For purposes of the foregoing, "Copyrights" means (i) all copyrights, rights and interests in copyrights, works protectable by copyright, copyright registrations, and copyright applications; (ii) all renewals of any of the foregoing; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements for any of the foregoing; (iv) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing; and (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

For purposes of the foregoing, "Patents" means (i) any and all patents and patent applications; (ii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; (iii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof; and (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

For purposes of the foregoing, "Trademarks" means (i) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (ii) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; (iii) all renewals of the foregoing; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 06:06 AM 12/14/2010 INITIAL FILING # 6141871 4 AMENDMENT # 2010 4406884 8008335778 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SRV: 101182749 UCC DIRECT SERVICES 2727 ALLEN PARKWAY SUITE 1000 HOUSTON TX 77019 This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is ta. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the 6141871 4 REAL ESTATE RECORDS 2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7 CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable) DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. 9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT

Wachovia Bank, N.A. 10.OPTICNAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

DE-0-43968948

TRADEMARK REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0209

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 11:57 AM 10/27/2011 INITIAL FILING # 6141871 4 AMENDMENT # 2011 4147883 Gise<u>lla Melender</u> 8008335778 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SRV: 111140986 UCC DIRECT SERVICES 2727 ALLEN PARKWAY SUITE 1000 HOUSTON TX 77019 This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is ta. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the 6141871 4 2. # TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interes((s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7 ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable) CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7a DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/09/2019 REEL: 006740 FRAME: 0210

9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT

Wachovia Bank, N.A. 10.OPTIONALFILER REFERENCE DATA DE-0-30400365-45979245